FORM PTO-1595 10-18-2001	VER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Hon. Commissioner of 101876450  To the Hon. Commissioner of 101876450  To the Hon. Commissioner of 101876450  To the Hon. Commissioner of 101876450	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Pharmacia & Upjohn AB	Name_Pharmacia Aktiebolag (AB)
Stockholm, Sweden	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party attached? ☐Yes ⊠No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>Lindhagensgatan 133, SE-122 87</u>
Assignment Merger	City: Stockholm Country: SWEDEN
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: April 27, 2001	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⊠No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers:	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)	
6,030,416 issued 02/29/00	
Additional numbers attached	? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly LLP 840 Newport Center Drive, Suite 700	⊠Enclosed
Newport Beach, California 92660	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Attn: Louis C. Cullman	8. Deposit Account number:
.7/2001 TDIAZ1 00000119 6030416	16-2230 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, Intropegoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.	
Louis C. Cullman	September 7, 2001
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231



Registration number:

556131-9608

Date of registration:

30th December, 1969

Company name:

Pharmacia Aktiebolag

Address:

112 87 STOCKHOLM



I hereby certify that the records kept by this office, the Companies Department of the Patent and Registration Office, Sweden, show the following change in the name of the above company from 1<sup>st</sup> July, 1996, and onwards:

Date of

registration

Company name

1996-07-01

Pharmacia & Upjohn Aktiebolag

2000-09-28

Pharmacia Aktiebolag

the latter being the present name of the company.

Sundsvall, 27th April, 2001

Ex officio

Gunn I ahti

AND RECOSTANTIAN OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER

Bolagsavdelningen

**RECORDED: 10/09/2001** 

851 81 Sundsvall

Besöksadress

Postgiro

95 06 08 - 0

Telefon 060 - 18 40 00

PATENT REEL: 012243 FRAME: 0860